13000007849

April 20,2000

FLORIDA DEPT OF STATE DIV. OF CORPORATIONS P.O.BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE,FL. 32314

RE: DISSOLUTION OF CORP. DOC. P93000007849

ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND FORM OF DISSOLUTION OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION NO. 607.1403 FILLED AND SIGNED.

WE ARE ENCLOSING ALSO A M.ORDER IN THE SUM OF \$52.50^{/TO} COVER FEE FOR THE ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION, CERTIFIED COPY OF THE DISSOLUTION AND A CERTIFICATE OF STATUS.

THANKS,

1000

4/26/00--01069--011

*****52.50 *****52.50

._____

5

 \Box

3

MARGARITA LEVINE, PRES FLORIDA GROCERY INC

P.O.BOX 772 OCOEE,FL. 34761

(407) 877-2665

voldis

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: FLORIO	A Groce RY. INC.
P.D.Box	772 OCOEE, FL. 34761	DOCUMENT P93000007849
SECOND:	The date dissolution was authorized:	pril 1,2000

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by-

(voting group)		
Signed this 15 day of April	· · · ·	• -
Signature	· .	
MARGARITA LEVINE (Typed or printed name)		
Pres. (Title)	·	·